

Milano (Italy) - June 16-22, 2024

Dear colleagues,

We're pleased to announce the XXXI International Conference on Neutrino Physics and Astrophysics (Neutrino 2024), to be held from **Monday**, **17th June 2024 to Saturday**, **22nd June 2024**, with a Welcome Party on the evening of the **16th of June**.

This conference is jointly organized by the University of Milano – Bicocca, the University of Milan and the Istituto Nazionale di Fisica Nucleare (INFN). The event will take place in Milan, with the main venue at the University of Milano – Bicocca and several social activities in the historic buildings of the University of Milan, in the city center.

The scientific program consists of invited plenary talks and contributed poster presentations, covering a wide range of topics within neutrino physics, astrophysics, and cosmology. Topics include solar, atmospheric, reactor, and accelerator neutrinos, supernova neutrinos, astrophysical neutrinos, geoneutrinos, sterile neutrinos, neutrino mass, neutrino interactions, leptonic CP violation, the theory of neutrino mass and mixing, as well as connections to dark matter, cosmology, and physics beyond the Standard Model.

There will be **two dedicated poster sessions** during the conference, on June 18th and on June 21st. Abstract submission for posters will open on **January 9th**, **2024** and will close on **March 9th**, **2024 (23:59 CET)**. Posters will be notified of acceptance on **March 21st**, **2024**

A contest for the best posters is planned. More details will follow.

Social events: A welcome reception will open the conference on June 16th, in the historic Renaissance building that houses the central campus of the University of Milan. A concert and a public lecture will be held In the same building on the 17th and 19th of June. The social dinner will be housed in another historic building in the center

of Milan: the former convent of San Vittore al Corpo, which now hosts the Museum of Science and Technology, will welcome you in its cloisters on the evening of June 20th...

Registration: Registration opens on **January 15th**, **2024**. Early bird registration will close on **March 31st**, **2024** while regular registration will close on **May 15th**, **2024**. **There will be no on-site registration**.

All **Conference Fees** include coffee and tea breaks as well as finger food and drinks during the 2 poster sessions. Social events at the University of Milan are also included. The Standard Fee also includes the Conference Dinner. If you wish, you can pay a Light Fee and, possibly, buy a ticket for the conference dinner separately (available only online via the registration form).

For further details please visit the conference website and the Indico website at

https://neutrino2024.org/

https://agenda.infn.it/event/37867/

We are looking forward to having the neutrino community gathered in Milan!

Chiara Brofferio

Gioacchino Ranucci







UNIVERSITÀ DEGLI STUDI DI MILANO

CONTACT INFO

Phone: +39 0639725540 Email: secretariat@neutrino2024.org scientific@neutrino2024.org